Bid Name: Latimore Park: Construction
RFP 2022-062 March 24, 2022

				HomeRun Co	nstruction, LLC	L.J. Design & Construction, LLC		A & C Construction, Inc.		Tegrity Contractors, Inc.		Phillip May Corporation	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
	Latimore Park Construction project per specification												
	Improvements consist of site grading, establishing electrical service, connecting to City water service, a lighted basketball court, a playground area, paving, fencing, park amenities, irrigation, and landscaping. Playground equipment and safety surface system will be provided and installed by a third party under a separate contract with the City. Contractor will be responsible for the site preparation, concrete slab with drainage and perimeter border. Alternate #1 Change Hydro-Multched areas to sod	1	LS	\$350,130.00	\$350,130.00	\$355,499.34	\$355,499.34	\$384,800.00	\$384,800.00	\$430,777.77	\$430,777.77	\$695,333.00	\$695,333.00
				Awarded									
		GROSS TOTAL:			\$350,130.00		\$ 355,499.34		\$ 384,800.00		\$430,777.77		\$ 695,333.00
			LESS DISCOUNT: NET TOTAL:		\$350,130.00		\$ 355,499.34		\$ 384,800.00		\$430,777.77		\$ 695,333.00
			TERMS:	Net 30		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30	
			DELIVERY:	As needed		As needed		As needed		As needed		As needed	

Bid Name: Latimore Park: Construction

Bid Number: RFP 2022-062

Date: March 24, 2022

				HomeRun Construction, LLC Alternate# 1		L.J. Design & Construction, LLC Alternate# 1		A & C Construction, Inc. Alternate# 1		Tegrity Contractors, Inc. Alternate# 1		Phillip May Corporation Alternate# 1	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
	Latimore Park Construction project per specification												
1	Improvements consist of site grading, establishing electrical service, connecting to City water service, a lighted basketball court, a playground area, paving, fencing, park amenities, irrigation, and landscaping.	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,517.07	\$2,517.07	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
	Playground equipment and safety surface system will be provided and installed by a third party under a separate contract with the City. Contractor will be responsible for the site preparation, concrete slab with drainage and perimeter border.												
	Alternate #1 Change Hydro-Multched areas to sod												
			GROSS TOTAL: LESS DISCOUNT:		\$ 750.00		\$ 2,517.07		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 26,000.00
			NET TOTAL:		\$ 750.00		\$ 2,517.07		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 26,000.00
			TERMS:	Net 30		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30		Net 30	
			DELIVERY:	As needed		As needed		As needed		As needed		As needed	